
Synod Council 
 
Officers of the Synod 

Rev. Herman R. Yoos, Bishop  O. 803-765-0590   C. 803-397-2491  herman@scsynod.com          
Deacon Lexanne K. Graves, Vice Pres. H. 803-708-2662  C 803-315-3828 LGraves910@gmail.com          
Rev. W. Osborne Herlong, Secretary  H. 803-932-0155  C. 803-360-1877 ovherlong@aol.com           
Raymond L. Hendrix, Jr., Treasurer   H. 803-787-4862  C 803-673-8723 raymondandjulie@yahoo.com   
 

 
Term Ending 2020 

 * Andrew Boozer (Lay Male – Northern Area)  C. 803-924-7176 andrewcboozer@yahoo.com  
 Rev. Maria Miller (Clergy – At Large)  H. 864-228-6596  C. 864-325-6449 pastormem@yahoo.com                                                                                                                               
+Rev. Andrew Isenhower (Clergy – Central Area)  C. 803-409-8270 awisenhower@hotmail.com           
 LaTynia Taylor (Lay Female – POC/LOTE)    C. 803-414-8638  tyniamtaylor@gmail.com    
Ronald L. Redd (Lay Male – At Large)  H. 803-359-6363  C. 803-360-0241  rredd7848@gmail.com           
Deacon Kathleen Cartledge (Lay Female – At Large) O. 803-649-4021 C. 706-495-485  
kathleencartledge@gmail.com           
* Diane D. Wicker (Female – Eastern) H. 843-538-5618  C. 843-562-6818  thewickers@lowcountry.com           
 

Term Ending 2021 
* Rev. Brad Bellah (Clergy – Eastern) O. 843-651-7377  C. 843-902-9450  pastorbradb@hotmail.com                                                                                       
Rev. Patti Sue Burton-Pye (Clergy –At Large)  O. 803-359-4210  C. 803-403-7755   psbpye@yahoo.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Sherry Fowler (L Female – At Large)  O. 843-795-4855  C. 843-442-3593  sherry@fowlersc.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Luz Marin (Lay Female – Northern Area)  C: 864-326-6111 Marinluz69@yahoo.com     
David Pursey (Lay Male – At Large)  H. 803-597-5057  C. 803-297-5860 dlpursey@gmail.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
* James (Jim) Riddle, Jr. (Lay Male – Central) C. 803-422-9180 jimriddle@windstream.net  
Anna Rush Schultz (Youth)   H. 864-631-3398                                                                                                                                                                            
 schultz.annarush@outlook.com   
 

Term Ending 2022 
*Kayla Audette (Lay Female – Central ) C. 803-665-2100 
 kkaudette@outlook.com                                                              

+*Larry Rathe (Lay Male – Eastern)   C. 843-333-4692                                                                                                                                                             
   larryfrathe@aol.com  

*John L. Kinard (Lay Male – At Large)  C. 864-554-2120 
   jlkinard29@yahoo.com  

Kathy Riggin (Lay Female – At Large) C. 803-603-3866            
    kathy2023@comcast.net  

Jerry Strother (Lay Male – POC / LOTE)  
     jerry.strother56@gmail.com  

Daniel Crofts (Young Adult – age 18-30)  C. 864-908-4335 Youth@smlccharleston.org  
Rev. James Henricks (Clergy – Northern )  C. 336-941-7265 Henricks.james@gmail.com  
Rev. Joanna Gragg (Clergy – At Large) C. 864-992-1246 
           pastorjoanna@mthoreb.net    
     
+ Executive Committee Members 
* Ineligible for re-election at end of present term 
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